

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-345 Version: 1 Name: RES SA - PSA for Washington Parrott

Type: Resolution - SA Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/19/2017 Final action: 6/19/2017

Enactment date: 6/19/2017 Enactment #: Reso 2017-007 SA

Title: RESOLUTION of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Leandro

Authorizing the Executive Director to Execute a Purchase and Sale Agreement with David Langon Construction, Inc. for Sale of the Successor Agency-owned Property at 1595 Washington Avenue (APN: 075-0005-011-01) and 268 Parrott Street (APN: 075-0005-012-00) for a price of \$1,150,000.

**Sponsors:** Cynthia Battenberg

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Purchase and Sale Agreement with David Langon Construction, Inc.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2017	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass